GCAUSBC OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP 2015
TEAM ACTUAL

PLACE TEAM NAME GAME1 GAME2 GAMES3 TOTAL
1 BEANS ABOVE THE FRANK 950 1039 834 2823
2 OLYMPIA LANES #1 886 900 919 2705
3 TEAM DOBROWOLSKI 940 883 845 2668
4 LEDESMA #2 833 901 916 2650
5 CALUMET COLLEGE OF ST JOE 905 903 842 2650
6 ASSLESS CHAPS 843 839 960 2642
7 TEAM CETWINSKI 928 917 782 2627
8 ALL BALLS NO GLORY 887 869 861 2617
9 OLD GUYS 876 880 857 2613
10 3 EAGLES ANS A SPARROW 822 915 869 2606
11 EMP'S 842 899 852 2593
12 TEAM MILICH 829 932 803 2564
13 T.C.B. 921 864 775 2560
14 BOWLERS STORE.COM 894 817 830 2541
15 TEAM LEDESMA 922 806 802 2530
16 DEE'S NUTS 805 848 872 2525
17 BANGERS BUNCH 864 821 810 2495
18 TEAM KAMMER 871 858 753 2482
19 ACE HARDWARE 828 783 813 2424
20 TEAM BRANN 805 795 726 2326
21 TEAM TEMPLE # 2 738 729 786 2253
22 THE PEOPLES 715 669 825 2209
23 BANG 658 600 668 1926

ALL RESULTS ARE UNOFFICIAL
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GCAUSBC OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP 2015
SINGLES ACTUAL

BOWLER
BOB KAMMER JR
SAMMY KRUCEK
AL DOBROWOLSKI
RON JOHNSON JR
ED CETWINSKI
RANDY VANIA
DAVE BOHLIN
JOHN LUBASH
STEVE TSIKURIOS
BOB KAMMER JR
JOHN RIFFLE
SCOTT SCHMAL
SAMMY KRUCEK
CHRIS CUNDIFF
KEVIN MIKALOUSKI
CHRIS CUNDIFF
RON JOHNSON SR
JEREMY RUSUAK
MIKE KUBACKI JR
KEVIN MIKALOUSKI
ED CETWINSKI
TONY MILLER
JONATHAN SALAS
FILIKIHEDDEN
JOHN VERBICH
JOHN VERBICH
BRETT WAGNER
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1
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GAME 1
251
245
258
237
234
279
237
242
225
200
246
214
258
226
212
246
206
233
259
256
225
204
247
206
268
189
221

GAME 2
246
279
237
235
237
214
255
258
246
266
226
243
223
241
245
259
265
264
184
228
237
244
233
223
234
246
215

GAME 3
290
237
256
279
279
246
246
237
256
257
245
247
223
236
245
194
224
194
245
204
224
237
205
255
182
241
233

TOTAL
787
761
751
751
750
739
738
737
727
723
717
704
704
703
702
699
695
691
688
688
686
685
685
684
684
676
669



28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

DON DRAIA

JACK SINGER

RICK WOLOSZYN
JEFF SNUFFER
RYAN BURKS
JUSTIN HAUSER
ED OLSZEWSKI
BRIAN VERHOEVE
MIKE KUBACKI SR
JASON STARZAK
CHUCK HUDSPETH
ED OLSZEWSKI
JOE SOLIS

RUBEN SOLIS
JERRY BRANN
KEVIN MIKALOUSKI
DON DRAIA
AARON GAWRYS
ROB CUTHBERT
ADAM VANIA

AL DOBROWOLSKI
JOHN EDDLEMON
MITCH MILICH
ROLAND GARCIA
JEFF SNUFFER
DAEEELL GILBERT
KEN STARKEY
SCOTT SCHMAL
CHUCK PODKUL
BRYAN RAKOWSKI
BOBBY KAMMER
CHUCK FORD
BRIAN KING
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259
234
213
183
237
218
234
187
234
268
169
234
203
203
198
186
225
184
211
165
206
245
193
166
258
197
155
183
205
156
191
185
191

207
238
225
203
185
246
197
234
225
194
216
192
246
233
204
201
188
207
203
208
200
144
201
188
176
170
193
170
166
227
208
177
184

203
193
225
269
232
187
218
227
186
182
254
206
181
192
222
236
203
214
191
228
194
211
205
243
161
224
236
224
205
191
171
197
175

669
665
663
655
654
651
649
648
645
644
639
632
630
628
624
623
616
605
605
601
600
600
599
597
595
5901
584
577
576
574
570
559
550



61
62
63
64
65
66

GREG RATHER 2 175
TONY TANET 2 172
MIKE KUBACKI JR 3 196
SCOTT VERHOEVE 2 187
TOM GEARHART 2 198
JACK SINGER 3 171

172
190
197
191
151
158

198
179
144
144
168
146

545
541
537
522
517
475

ALL RESULTS ARE UNOFFICIAL
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GCAUSBC OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP 2015
DOUBLES ACTUAL

BOWLERS
DRAIA/KAMMER JR
VERBICH/CUNDIFF
RIFFLE/KAMMER
R.VANIA/A.VANIA
WAGNER/DOBROWLSKI
SNUFFER/SALAS
SCHMAL/VERBICH
SOLIS/SOLIS
SNUFFER/MIKALOUSKI

KAMMER JR/MIKALOUSKI

E.OLSZEWSKI/FORD
GEARHART/WOLOSZYN
CETWINSKI/BOHLIN
RAKOWSKI/RATHER
MILLER/PODKUL
HUDSPETH/BRANN
TSIKURIOS/HEDDEN
MILICH/TANET
KUBACKI JR/CETWINSKI
LUBASH/CUNDIFF
KUBACKI/KRUCEK
GAWRYS/CUTHBERT
E.OLSZEWSKI/STARZAK
DRAIA/HAUSER
SCHMAL/GILBERT
JOHNSON/JOHNSON
S.KRUCEK/RUSUACK

WEEK
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GAME 1
459
460
491
447
485
429
450
411
446
411
420
425
421
474
438
467
419
462
476
439
443
452
385
386
421
455
379

GAME 2
479
469
447
505
438
462
468
436
481
472
453
416
462
426
442
446
456
438
350
426
371
390
388
486
428
452
464

GAME 3
497
492
466
429
457
479
449
514
432
466
466
480
435
406
423
387
419
385
456
413
460
426
493
393
411
350
410

TOTAL
1435
1421
1404
1381
1380
1370
1367
1361
1359
1349
1339
1321
1318
1306
1303
1300
1294
1285
1282
1278
1274
1268
1266
1265
1260
1257
1253



28
29
30
31
32
33
34

DOBROWOLSKI/MIKALOUSKI
VERHOEVE/VERHOEVE
STARKEY/SINGER
SINGER/GARCIA
KUBACKI/BURKS
EDDLEMON/KING
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344
426
450
359
384
380

481
391
359
398
411
375

412
409
374
416
337
329

1237
1226
1183
1173
1132
1084
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GCAUSBC OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP 2015
ALL EVENTS ACTUAL

BOWLER

STEVE TSIKURIOS
SAMMY KRUCEK
BOB KAMMER JR
JOHN RIFFLE

BOB KAMMER JR
JOHN LUBASH
SAMMY KRUCEK
CHRIS CUNDIFF
JONATHAN SALAS
JEFF SNUFFER
RICK WOLOSZYN
AL DOBROWOLSKI
ED CETWINSKI
JEFF SNUFFER
CHRIS CUNDIFF
RANDY VANIA
JOHN VERBICH
KEVIN MIKALOUSKI
TONY MILLER
BRIAN VERHOEVE
JOHN VERBICH
TONY MELIA

DON DRAIA

ED OLSZEWSKI
MIKE KUBACKI JR
SCOTT SCHMAL
DAVE BOHLIN

WEEK
3
3
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TEAM
743
787
671
695
670
729
695
648
706
729
693
752
665
741
698
713
646
642
679
655
610
602
720
618
651
625
608

SINGLES
727
704
787
717
723
737
761
703
685
655
663
600
686
595
699
587
684
702
685
718
676
701
669
646
688
704
738

DOUBLES
667
642
656
698
715
634
638
714
664
669
696
698
693
706
644
739
707
690
669
648
724
704
615
738
658
643
625

TOTAL
2137
2133
2114
2110
2108
2100
2094
2065
2055
2053
2052
2050
2044
2042
2041
2039
2037
2034
2033
2021
2010
2007
2004
2002
1997
1972
1971



28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

RUBEN SOLIS
JASON STARZAK
CHUCK HUDSPETH
ED CETWINSKI
KEVIN MIKALOUSKI
MIKE KUBACKI SR
ROB CUTHBERT
TONY TANET
KEVIN MIKALOUSKI
SCOTT SCHMAL
JUSTIN HAUSER
DARRELL GILBERT
JERRY BRANN
DON DRAIA
BRYAN RAKOWSKI
CHUCK PODKUL
ED OLSZEWSKI
MITCH MILICH
ADAM VANIA
AARON GAWRYS
CHUCK FORD
GREG RATHER
SCOTT VERHOEVE

588
627
682
566
671
636
621
738
581
664
568
659
565
522
651
611
596
535
668
527
597
677
571

628
644
636
750
688
645
682
541
623
577
651
591
624
616
574
576
632
599
524
605
559
520
535

752
677
626
624
555
632
605
624
693
641
650
619
674
720
629
634
589
661
601
647
601
545
522

ALL RESULTS ARE UNOFFICIAL

1968
1948
1944
1940
1914
1913
1908
1903
1897
1882
1869
1869
1863
1858
1854
1821
1817
1795
1793
1779
1757
1742
1628



GCAUSBC OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP 2015
TEAM P.O.A.

TEAM WK AVERAGE SERIES SCORE DIFFERENCE
BEAMS ABOVE THE FRANK 3 915 2745 2823 78
TEAM BAILEY 1 652 1956 1973 17
CALUMET COLLEGE OF ST JOE 3 889 2667 2650 -17
OLYMPIA LANES #1 3 908 2724 2705 -19
SUM BEACH 3 807 2421 2402 -19
OLD GUYS 2 880 2640 2613 -27
FOAD 2 742 2226 2191 -35
BOWLERS STORE.COM 1 869 2607 2541 -66
TEAM VANIA 2 830 2490 2422 -68
UNKNOWNS 3 670 2010 1926 -84
TEAM GREENE 3 825 2475 2390 -85
WERE HERE 2 758 2274 2050 -224
TEAM RUSSELL #2 2 758 2274 2188 -86
TEAM RUSSELL #1 1 743 2229 2091 -138
TEAM CETWINSKI 2 924 2772 2627 -145
3 EAGLES & A SPARROW 2 923 2769 2606 -163
T.C.B. 1 909 2727 2560 -167
3 BALLS AND A SPLIT 3 829 2487 2286 -201
THE PEOPLES 3 808 2424 2209 -215
BIG DADDY 2 779 2337 2110 -227
LAN-OAK LOUNGE 3 855 2565 2315 -250
TEAM KAMMER 2 920 2760 2482 -278
UNTOUCHABLES 2 807 2421 2100 -321
TEAM TEMPLE #1 1 814 2442 2076 -366



GCAUSBC OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP 2015
TEAM P.O.A.

TEAM WK AVERAGE SERIES SCORE DIFFERENCE
BEAMS ABOVE THE FRANK 3 915 2745 2823 78
TEAM BAILEY 1 652 1956 1973 17
CALUMET COLLEGE OF ST JOE 3 889 2667 2650 -17
OLYMPIA LANES #1 3 908 2724 2705 -19
SUM BEACH 3 807 2421 2402 -19
OLD GUYS 2 880 2640 2613 -27
FOAD 2 742 2226 2191 -35
BOWLERS STORE.COM 1 869 2607 2541 -66
TEAM VANIA 2 830 2490 2422 -68
UNKNOWNS 3 670 2010 1926 -84
TEAM GREENE 3 825 2475 2390 -85
WERE HERE 2 758 2274 2050 -224
TEAM RUSSELL #2 2 758 2274 2188 -86
TEAM RUSSELL #1 1 743 2229 2091 -138
TEAM CETWINSKI 2 924 2772 2627 -145
3 EAGLES & A SPARROW 2 923 2769 2606 -163
T.C.B. 1 909 2727 2560 -167
3 BALLS AND A SPLIT 3 829 2487 2286 -201
THE PEOPLES 3 808 2424 2209 -215
BIG DADDY 2 779 2337 2110 -227
LAN-OAK LOUNGE 3 855 2565 2315 -250
TEAM KAMMER 2 920 2760 2482 -278
UNTOUCHABLES 2 807 2421 2100 -321
TEAM TEMPLE #1 1 814 2442 2076 -366
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GCAUSBC OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP 2015
SINGLES P.O.A.

BOWLER WEEK  AVERAGE  SERIES SCORE DIFFERENCE
JOHNATHAN LUBARSKI 3 223 669 781 112
DANIEL EVANICH 3 153 459 555 96

BOB KAMMER JR 1 235 705 787 82
RON REID 2 187 561 640 79
ALICE KRUCEK 2 207 621 698 77
AJ FLORES 3 193 579 637 58
AL DOBROWOLSKI 3 233 699 751 52
KEN STARKEY 2 178 534 584 50
ANDY GARDNER 2 150 450 497 47
LISA GULICK 2 198 594 633 39
JACK SINGER 2 210 630 665 35
JEFF RELINSKI 2 196 588 623 35
SAMMY KRUCEK 3 223 669 704 35
DAN REID 2 209 627 660 33
BOB KAMMER JR 2 235 705 723 18
SCOTT SCHMAL 2 229 687 704 17
KEVIN MIKALOUSKI 2 229 687 702 15
JONATHAN SALAS 3 224 672 685 13
JAMES RUTHERFORD 2 228 684 694 10
ED OLSZEWSKI 2 214 642 649 7
JOHN RIFFLE 2 238 714 717 3
STEPHEN CACO 3 188 564 574 10
LINDA OLSZEWSKI 1 198 594 596
KEVIN MIKALOUSKI 3 229 687 688 1
RYAN BURKS 3 219 657 654 -3
DON DRAIA 1 225 675 669 -6
JUSTIN HAUSER 1 220 660 651 -9



ANGELIQUE McKENY
MIKE KUBACKI SR
TONY MILLER
LENNY MUISER
WAYNE KULLMAN
JEFF SNUFFER
JOHN VERBICH
JOEL DAGUIO
RYAN REID

JESUS SALAS

JEFF MARTIN
CURT JENSEN
DAVE CHILDERS
RICHARD MATLON
BILL PRUITT
ROLAND GARCIA
RUSS THOMAS
DON DRAIA

KEVIN MIKALOUSKI
JEFF SLAVENA

ED SHEIVE

ZACH MACIEJEWSKI
CLAUDE JACKSON
PHIL HAJDUK
CHUCK FORD
JOHN BLASKO
BOBBY KAMMER
NICK HANZI

JEFF SNUFFER
RICH CASTILLO
CHUCK PODKUL
MIKE KUBACKI JR
JACK SINGER
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201
220
234
192
203
229
236
189
171
191
226
227
218
189
196
214
204
225
229
194
214
212
193
223
215
140
219
211
229
188
226
215
210

603
660
702
576
609
687
708
567
513
573
678
681
654
567
588
642
612
675
687
582
642
636
579
669
645
420
657
633
687
564
678
645
630

593
645
685
555
582
655
676
532
476
536
639
641
610
523
543
597
558
616
623
518
577
567
503
584
559
334
570
546
595
462
576
537
475
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GCAUSBC OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP 2015
DOUBLES P.O.A.

BOWLERS
FLORES/LUBARSKI
GULICK/KRUCEK
EVANICH/CACO
DRAIA/KAMMER
OLSZEWSKI/FORD
GARDNER/REID
CHILDERS/SLAVENA
RIFFLE/KAMMER
PRUITT/REID
KULLMAN/JENSEN
STARKEY/SINGER
SNUFFER/SALAS
SCHEIVE/HANZI
BLASKO/MATLON
SALAS/DAGUIO

SNUFFER/MIKALOUSKI

SCHMAL/VERBICH

MACIEJEWSKI/McKENY
KAMMER JR/MIKALOUSKI

KUBACKI SR/KRUCEK
DRAIA/HAUSER
OLSZEWSKI/JACKSON
MUISER/CASTILLO
MILLER/PODKUL
REID/RELINSKI
SINGER/GARCIA
THOMAS/HAJDUK

WEEK

w
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AVERAGE
416
405
341
460
429
359
409
457
383
430
388
453
425
329
380
458
465
413
464
443
445
445
380
460
367
424
427

SERIES
1248
1215
1023
1380
1287
1077
1227
1371
1149
1290
1164
1359
1275
987
1140
1374
1395
1239
1392
1329
1335
1335
1140
1380
1101
1272
1281

SCORE
1412
1328
1100
1435
1339
1123
1273
1404
1179
1313
1183
1370
1283
995
1138
1359
1367
1197
1349
1274
1265
1152
1063
1303
1004
1173
1172

DIFFERENCE
164
113
77
55
52
46
46
33
30
23
19
11

-109



RUTHERFORD/MARTIN 2 454 1362 1234 -128
DOBROWOLSKI/MIKALOUSKI 3 462 1386 1237 -149
KUBACKI JR/BURKS 3 434 1302 1132 -170

ALL RESULTS ARE UNOFFICIAL



GCAUSBC OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP 2015
ALL EVENTS P.O.A.

BOWLER AVERAGE  SEREIS TEAM SINGLES DOUBLES  SCORE DIFFERENCE

AJ FLORES 579 1737 703 637 643 1983 246
JOHNATHAN LUBARSKI 669 2007 702 781 769 2252 245
RON REID 561 1683 595 640 640 1875 192
DANIEL EVANICH 459 1377 450 555 562 1567 190
SAMMY KRUCEK 669 2007 787 704 642 2133 126
SAMMY KRUCEK 669 2007 695 761 638 2094 87
RICHARD MATLON 567 1701 603 523 657 1783 82

ED OLSZEWSKI 642 1926 618 649 738 2005 79

ANDY GARDNER 450 1350 430 497 497 1424 74
DAN REID 627 1881 658 660 626 1944 63

JONATHAN SALAS 672 2016 706 685 664 2055 39

BOB KAMMER JR 705 2115 671 787 656 2114 -1

BRIAN VERHOEVE 675 2025 718 648 655 2021 -4

BOB KAMMER JR 705 2115 670 723 715 2108 -7

JEFF SNUFFER 687 2061 729 655 669 2053 -8

TONY MELIA 675 2025 602 701 704 2007 -18
JEFF SNUFFER 687 2061 741 595 706 2042 -19
DON DRAIA 675 2025 720 669 615 2004 -21
KEVIN MIKALOUSKI 687 2061 642 702 690 2034 -27
JOHN RIFFLE 714 2142 695 717 698 2110 -32
STEPHEN CACO 564 1692 536 574 538 1648 -44
JESUS SALAS 573 1719 583 536 554 1673 -46
JEFF SLAVENA 582 1746 525 518 645 1688 -58
JEFF RELINSKI 588 1764 568 623 510 1701 -63
DARREL KLEIN 594 1782 592 588 538 1718 -64
JOEL DAGUIO 567 1701 519 532 584 1635 -66

MIKE KUBACKI SR 660 1980 636 645 632 1913 -67



TONY MILLER
RYAN REID

SCOTT SCHMAL
LENNY MUISER
JUSTIN HAUSER
GREG RATHER
JOHN VERBICH
RUSS THOMAS
KEVIN MIKALOUSKI
BRYAN RAKOWSKI
KEVIN MIKALOUSKI
DON DRAIA

BILL PRUITT
CHUCK FORD
KEVIN QUAYLE
DAVE CHILDERS
CHUCK PODKUL
ANGELIQUE McKENY
JOHN BLASKO

PHIL HAJDUK
ZACH MACIEJEWSKI
RICH CASTILLO
BOB QUAYLE
SCOTT VERHOEVE

ALL RESULTS ARE UNOFFICIAL

702
513
687
576
660
618
708
612
687
672
687
675
588
645
657
654
678
603
420
669
636
564
639
672

2106
1539
2061
1728
1980
1854
2124
1836
2061
2016
2061
2025
1764
1935
1971
1962
2034
1809
1260
2007
1908
1692
1917
2016

679
487
625
532
568
520
610
548
671
651
581
522
508
597
554
530
611
414
337
584
467
436
567
535

685
476
704
555
651
545
676
558
688
574
623
616
543
559
589
610
576
593
334
584
567
462
480
532

669
494
643
545
650
677
724
594
555
629
693
720
539
601
635
628
634
585
338
587
612
518
545
571

2033
1457
1972
1632
1869
1742
2010
1700
1914
1854
1897
1858
1590
1757
1778
1768
1821
1592
1009
1755
1646
1416
1592
1638

-73
-82
-89
-96
-111
-112
-114
-136
-147
-162
-164
-167
-174
-178
-193
-194
-213
-217
-251
-252
-262
-276
-325
-378



